change in the USD / AUD rate. Management employed the use of forward exchange contracts to control this
risk.

The table below summarises the impact of + / - 5% strengthening / weakening of the AUD against the USD on
the consolidated entities post tax profit for the year and equity. The analysis is based on a 5% strengthening /
weakening of the AUD against the USD at balance date with all other factors remaining equal. The impact of
the analysis on 2007 results is considered to be minimal and has not been disclosed.

 Post tax profit  Equity
 2008

$’000s
2008

$’000s

AUD/USD + 5% (633) (633)
AUD/USD - 5% 633 633

Price risk

The consolidated entity has considered the sensitivity relating to its exposure to changes in the market price of
shares held in listed companies. This analysis considers the effect on current year results and equity which could
result in a change in this risk.

The table below summarises the impact of a 5% strengthening / weakening of the share price of companies the
consolidated entity hold investments in with all other factors remaining equal.

 Post tax profit  Equity
 2008

$’000s
2007

$’000s
2008

$’000s
2007

$’000s

5% improvement in share-price 125 - 125 -
5% diminution in share-price (125) - (125) -

MINERAL RESOURCES LIMITED – ABN 33 118 549 910
and Controlled Entities

page 56

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year to 30 June 2008

 Consolidated Parent
 2008 2007 2008 2007
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Note 28: Dividends Paid or Recommended

Dividends Paid
Final ordinary dividend for 2006/07 of 6.3
cents per share franked at a tax rate of 30%
paid on 15 November 2007

7,671  7,671

Interim ordinary dividend for 2007/08 of 6.0
cents per share franked at a tax rate of 30%
paid on 15 November 2006

7,326  7,326

Interim ordinary dividend for 2006/07 of 1.2
cents per share franked at a tax rate of 30%
paid on 15 November 2006

 1,444  1,444

Interim ordinary dividend for 2006/07 of 2.0
cents per share franked at a tax rate of 30%
paid on 30 March 2007

 2,407  2,407

 14,997 3,851 14,997 3,851

Dividends Proposed
Proposed final ordinary dividend for 2007/08 of
13.35 cents per share franked at a tax rate of
30% and to be paid on 18 November 2008

16,264  16,264

Franking Credits
Franking credits available for subsequent
financial years based on a tax rate of 30%

1,570 3,138 1,570 3,138

Balance of franking account at year end
adjusted for franking credits arising from:

 - payment of provision for income tax

 - dividends recognised as receivables and
franking debits arising from payment of
proposed dividends, and franking credits that
may be prevented from distribution in
subsequent financial years

1,570

-

3,138

-

1,570

-

-

3,138

 1,570 3,138 1,570 3,138

MINERAL RESOURCES LIMITED – ABN 33 118 549 910
and Controlled Entities

page 57

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS